

Enniscorthy Golf Club Lotto Syndicate

Syndicate Name: Enniscorthy Golf Club (EGC) Lotto Syndicate

Syndicate Manager: Maeve McCauley Deputy Manager: Jacinta Kelly

Syndicate Team Members: Chris Timmons, Jim Delaney, Pat Dempsey

Start Date Syndicate Agreement: 2rd November, 2020 End Date Syndicate Agreement: 31st October, 2021

Summary:

- Syndicate Entry Fee is €200 entry fee per membership.
- Numbers will be picked on a 'quick pick' basis only (no exceptions).
- Maximum memberships will be limited to 250.
- Entry into Euro millions draw twice weekly currently Tuesday and Friday draws.
- Entry into Irish National Lotto draw twice weekly currently Wednesday and Saturday draws.
- Entry into Daily Millions Lotto draw at least twice weekly (additional draws will be added dependent on memberships received).
- Members of the syndicate will be updated monthly by email with details of tickets and events during the month.
- A lucky draw confined to syndicate members will take place monthly with prizes of €50 for 3 people.

Fundraising will be divided as follows:

Course Improvements - 35 % Club House Improvements - 35 %

Junior Development Programme - 5 % Game Play - 20% Other 5 %

Terms & Conditions:

- The EGC Lotto Syndicate is only available to persons over the age of 18 on or before the 2rd November 2020 (Proof of I.D. is required to claim winnings; valid passport or driver licence).
- To qualify for a share of lotto winnings all members must remain in the syndicate for the full 12 month period.
- All winnings will be divided equally among syndicate members at the end of the 12 month period unless in the event of a "Jackpot" win as determined by the Syndicate Manager and/or Deputy Manager.
- Membership of EGC Lotto Syndicate is non transferable. If in the event that a syndicate member dies during the term of the Syndicate then that person's membership ceases at that time. Accumulated winnings of the deceased member at that time will be provided to the member's estate.
- If for some reason the all Lotteries cease during the term of the EGC Lotto Syndicate, the syndicate will be terminated and any funds which have accumulated from winnings will be distributed at that stage in line with the Syndicate terms.
- In the event of a winning draw, the Syndicate Manager and/or Deputy Manager will be nominated to receive the
 prize winning cheque, on behalf of the Syndicate members. EGC Lotto Syndicate will issue each syndicate member
 winnings thereafter inline with the terms and conditions of the syndicate.
- Winnings will be paid to syndicate members only and no third party on their behalf.
- If a member misses a payment, their membership will be deemed to have lapsed and they will not qualify for the payment of winnings either before or after their membership has ceased.
- Members consent to their personal information being retained on file until the final draw and thereafter will be destroyed safely in line with current GDPR (2018) and future data protection legislation.
- Nothing within the terms of this agreement will expose Enniscorthy Golf Club, the officers of the club, the syndicate manager, deputy manager, syndicate team or any promoters of the EGC Lotto Syndicate to any liability whatsoever.

Supporting Enniscorthy Golf Club





Who can join? It's Simple!

* Members * Family * Friends * Neighbours * Join as a couple * Join as a family

Join as a Group—maybe your weekly 4-Ball!

You do not have to be a member of Enniscorthy Golf Club to be a member of the Syndicate, anyone can join and be in with a chance to win!

Act Now!

* Places are limited - don't miss out !

* Closing date for entries 31st October 2020

* Once off draw for all paid up members of the syndicate on application closing date

Your support is truly appreciated so throughout the year we will be holding

draws for mystery prizes

Applicant Details: Please detach and return to the syndicate team

- Syndicate Member Name:
- Member address:
- Email: _____ Contact No: _____
- I agree to pay to EGC Lotto Syndicate the sum of €200 for the coming syndicate year and enclose payment in the sum of € (minimum payment €50 Maximum payment €200)
- I would like to pay by bank transfer and wish to receive bank details for payment.(please tick)

By completing the above syndicate application I confirm and consent to the following:

- I have read and understood the Enniscorthy Golf Club Lotto Syndicate Agreement terms and conditions.
- I consent to Enniscorthy Golf Club Lotto Syndicate contacting me via email/phone in relation to the above Syndicate and/or any promotions/winnings.
- I consent to Enniscorthy Golf Club Lotto Syndicate holding and processing my personal data for the purpose(s) of this Syndicate and in line with current GDPR(2018) and future data protection legislation.
- In the event of a winning draw I nominate the Syndicate Manager and /or Deputy Manager to receive the prize winning funds on my behalf.

Supporting Enniscorthy Golf Club